IN—YT Y
GTX pro PARTS BOOK

A=A bT)oE—
GARMENT PRINTER

brother

The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



NR—Y Ty ZHRAIZERLT

1. ZOKIX, 202056 BDT—RIZHEINWTHERSIN LD TT,
2. BRI FELLICKREAEREINSGEENHYET,
3 MBI THHKTAHRIL. BIETRLTHYET,

4. ASARTHF(REFNO)IZ +"MNDNTWHER M. BFEFIERICIYELGYFET,
FHMX VAMESREL TS,

= R

A TU—LBR e 1
B. FI/R—BER oo 3
C. TITUBEMR e 7
D. FXUYDRBIR e 9

E. AUTFURBR e 13
F1LAUTBEER e 17
F2 AR e 19
H. BEERBER orrrrnresnrssrssnnsenen 23
J AR/ SIRIVBRR oo, 25

K AT ERBIR e 27
Co. HFERMEA T LAV EBER oo 29
Wal, ZBETAIL e 31
Wa2. BEESARIL oo 32
Wal, BEETANIL o 33



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in June 2020.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the machine model or specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Frame mechanism .........ccccccoveriinnnenen, 1

B. Cover mechanism .........ccccocoevvniiennecnnne 3

C. Platen mechanism .........c.cccoceeeiiinenene, 7

D. Carriage mechanism ...........cccccceeeeeeeenns 9

E. Maintenance mechanism ....................... 13
F1. Ink supply mechanism ........................... 17
F2. Ink supply mechanism ............................ 19
H. Power supply equipment ........................ 23

J. Operation panel .........cccoocccvieeeiiiiiee. 25

K. ACCESSOrIES ... 27
Co. Consumables & Option parts ................. 29
Wa1l. Warning labels ............oovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 31
Wa2. Warning labels ..o 32
Wa3. Warning labels ............oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennn, 33



A. 7 L— L% / Frame mechanism

GTX pro-052



A. 7 L— L% / Frame mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY & NAME OF PARTS
1 021100206 41225 vkH0 NUT 2 M10
2 SB2720101 AT RE- ADJUSTER

GTX pro-052




B. 7 /\—E8{% / Cover mechanism

GTX pro-053



B. 71/\—[8{% / Cover mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY S NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC0546001 1|h/8—DL A COVERDL A
2 SB4606001 4|+FRH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
3 008400607 1|+;F>X204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
4 SB5583001 1|H/8—PF COVER PF
5 008400607 6[++5X204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
6 SB5584001 1(#/3—PB COVER PB
7 008400607 2[++5X04X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
8 SB5585001 1|(#/3—DBL COVER DBL
9 SB4606001 2|+F_H£H324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
10 008400607 1|+F5X204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
11 SC1407001 1|h/S—DBR A COVERDBRA
12 SB4606001 1[+F R 45=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 008400607 1|+;F>X204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
14 SB5587001 1|AH/8-L COVER L
15 SB4606001 5|+F~"H4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SC0601001 1|H/3-A2TDGTXA COVER MENT D GTXA
17 SB4606001 4[+F~_RH534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 SC0547001 1(#3/3—DR A COVERDRA
19 SB4606001 3|+ F_HH34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 008400607 1|+F5X204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
21 SB6226001 2(byT HANDLE
22 SB5350101 1|h/Y—UR COVER UR
23 S55479001 2|7 FRILEFH34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 SB4606001 1[+F R 4H24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
25 SB5351101 1|h/8—UL COVER UL
26 S55479001 2| 7RIV H24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
27 SB4606001 1[+F~_RH4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 SB8376201 1|A/N—UFYTH= COVER UF SUB ASSY
29 SB5354101 1NRT IR F v FROA42 MAGNETIC CATCHES SUPPORT PLATE
30 085300816 2|81 KPR A F3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
31 SB5366001 1T b FryF MAGNETIC CATCHES
32 SB5355001 1|RF—H/8—UF STAY COVER UF
33 085300816 6[/ N1 FPRA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
34 085301016 6|/N 1> KPR A F3X10 TAPTITE BIND P M3X10
35 026030236 12|ESHHRIHFS WASHER PLAIN M 3
36 SB5356001 1R YyFRT SWITCH DOG
37 085301016 2[/ N1 FPRAR3X10 TAPTITE BIND P M3X10
38 SB5367001 2|k LoED D TORQUE HINGE
39 S55481001 8|7 RILEFH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
40 SC0471001 1(4/8—UB A COVERUBA
41 SB4606001 5|+F~"H4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
42 SB5358001 1R yFHRILS SWITCH HOLDER
43 SB4606001 2|+F~_H£H324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
44 018402536 2| 7RIV R4X25 BOLT SOCKET M4X25
<hE R LSS <Except for China>
45+ SC0472001 1|T>a3—4%H/\—F PRO ENCODER COVER F PRO
<hEFE> <For China only>
45+ SC1701001 1|T>a—4%Hh/\—F PRO/C ENCODER COVER F PRO/CN
46 SC0179001 NRROOHROAEH93 SPONGE SUPPORT PLATE ASSY
47 SC0181001 2[{AR—H— SPACER
48 021300206 2(2>aF k3 NUT 2 M3
49 026030233 2|ESHHRIH 3 WASHER PLAIN M3
50 028030243 2|\ HFHR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
51 008400607 3[++5X04X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6
52 SB5360001 21772754 vk FAN BRACKET
53 SB5361001 2177 H—F FAN GUARD
54 0A4404006 8|+FRH24X40DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X40
55 SB5362001 2| R —kX SPONGE SHEET X
56 SB4606001 4|+FRH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
57 SB5363001 2|74 3—FH\— FILTER COVER
GTX pro-053




B. 7 /\—E8{% / Cover mechanism

GTX pro-053



B. 71/\—[8{% / Cover mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
58 SB7007001 1772740 3—t vk @) FAN FILTER SET(2 pcs)
59 SC0473001 2[4 BHIN—=2D 45 A FILTER COVER SUPPORT PLATE A
60 085300816 4{/NAL2RPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
61 SB6617001 2|15 YFARNIYEAYZ LATCHES NON-SLIP ASSY
62 SC0043001 2[RIV ALTY LABEL ROTATION
< E R B> <Except for China>
63+ SC0265001 2% wi) LABEL INJURY
<dE[F[> <For China only>
63+ SC0041001 2% wi) LABEL INJURY
64 SC2533001 1|{h—k1)vHh/8—A ASSY CARTRIDGE COVER A ASSY
65 SB4606001 4|+ R4HH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
66 SC0800101 1|A—r)vP5/3—B B CARTRIDGE COVERB B
67 008400807 5[+F5X24X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8
68 SB8096101 1ZRIVhoTo6had LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
69 SB5863001 S|byTINIL HANDLE POSITION LABEL
70 SB6497101 1ZR)LA2%230X80 LABEL INK 230X80
71 SB6498101 115X JLtyF275X170 LABEL SETTING 275X170
72 SB6630001 NWS5-LOSRN)LEF COLOR CHECK LABEL R
73 SB6631001 1HS-2o5R)LESY COLOR CHECK LABEL L
74 SB6638101 1A' IYERDKRY NOTE USAGE
75 SB2957301 NIRWVTSToFao4 LABEL PLATEN INJURY
76 SC1612001 A TF2I7A4INILGTXA MAINTE CAUTION LABEL GTXA
< E R B> <Except for China>
77+ SC0265002 2% wi) LABEL INJURY
<dE[F[> <For China only>
77+ SC0041002 2% wi) LABEL INJURY
<BXMm> <For Japan only>
78+ SA9220001 1{vceizNIL VCCI LABEL
<BR M [A1> <For Europe only>
78+ SB2243101 1|ZRILPEY S RI14X88 LABEL PE CLASS | 14X88
<fhE. Frm> <For China and Europe>
79 SC1689001 1[5~ ILF A+ 10WEEE LABEL CHN 10 AND WEEE GTX422
GTX pro-053




C. 75 7 1% / Platen mechanism

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

GTX pro-262



C. 75 F > R81% / Platen mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY S NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2186201 11F57ra=vhk PLATEN UNIT

2 SB2193001 11FT—1)—454 PULLEY BASE

3 SB2194001 1 T—U—9F PULLEY SHAFT F

4 070688850 2|RATTU4r6882Z BALL BEARING RADIAL 68827

5 048060346 2|kATJE6 RETAINING RING E6

6 S55481001 2|7 FRILMTH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
7 018402036 1|7 F R ILR4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

8 SB2198101 1FT—1)—HHITA2RY= PULLEY SUPPORT PLATE R ASSY

9 SB2205001 2175 TU AR ¥ TR PLATEN GUIDE SHAFT

10 012060636 4|17 FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

11 SB2206001 1WFTZT7o7—LD=2 PLATEN ARM ASSY

12 SB5107001 4{7R—I)LTw 220 BALL BUSH 20

13 012500536 4|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

14 SB2208001 1Y —F5 SENSOR DOG

15 018400836 1|7 FHRIL+4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

16 047603642 1| RTVFTEAWG PIN SPRING ROLL AW6

17 SB6482001 1|12AhTAEY—IL HEIGHT SCALE LABEL

18 SB6483001 1WWFTS5T7o000948 BUSH PLATEN SHAFT

19 SB6484001 2|13 hYFautwvhs— HEIGHT ADJUST COLLOR

20 SB6487001 BAAYFIVEYRAR—H HEIGHT ADJUST SPACER

21 018400536 1|7 FHRILR4X5 BOLT SOCKET M4X5

22 026040236 1ESYTHRIHF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

23 SB9045001 NI 9RO H= BUSH SUPPORT SCREW ASSY

24 SB6485001 12hYFaoeyL/N— HEIGHT ADJUST LEVER

25 SB6481001 NTSTUAFEAA PLATEN POSITIONING PLATE

26 S55481001 2|7 FRILMTH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
27 SB2212001 1|E—42—AR—X MOTOR BASE

28 S55481001 2|7 FRILMTH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
29 SB2213001 1[B—E2—r )Y (142 MOTOR BRACKET

30 S55481001 2|7 FRILMTH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
31 018402036 1|7 F R ILR4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

32 SB5345001 11FS5ST2/NILRE-S PLATEN PULSE MOTOR

33 SB5614001 1 FTS5STFUoE—H2/IN\—FRR HARNESS PLATEN MOTOR

34 018400836 4|7 FRILH4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

35 S00480000 2|3-FHRILFH5 CORD HOLDER 5N

36 0A5400806 2|+F R4 324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 SB2214001 1RILER) Y A4 BELT SETTING PLATE

38 S55481001 2|7 FRILMTH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
39 SB5106001 (a2 PLATEN BELT

40 SB2615001 1RILRRILE BELT HOLDER

41 018400836 4|7 FRILH4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

42 SB2215001 1o —HRILS SENSOR HOLDER

43 0A5400806 1|+ 44 =4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
44 LG2239001 1|PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A
45 SB5068001 WIZTUoToToN—2R HARNESS PLATEN ORG

46 S10243000 2|F140>952TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

47 0A5400806 2|+FR4H4£324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
48 SB3080001 195> L /\—M6L15 CLAMP LEVER M6L15

49 SB2203001 1|h/\—PC COVER PC

50 008400607 4|+FZX04X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6

51 SB2502001 1T YA T-SHIRT TRAY

52 SB4606001 4|+FRH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
53 SA5622001 UCENE A SHOULDER BAR

54 008400606 4|+FZX104X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6

55 SB6667001 11FTZT7oo—k PLATEN SHEET

GTX pro-262




D. &+ 1) v UBf% / Carriage mechanism

GTX pro-263



D. ¥+ ') v UB8% / Carriage mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
SB5109001 NFYIIOHARD YT CARRIAGE GUIDE SHAFT

2 012500533 1|7 F+ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

3 SB5112001 11B—5HAF ROLLER GUIDE

4 0A5401006 6|+ 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

5 SB5474001 1F¥)yPa—yb3TH= CARRIAGE UNIT SUB ASSY

6 SB5133001 2| NYRA DR SPRING PLATE

7 0A5300606 2|+F 4 =3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

8 SB5134001 2|NyFFH T HEAD CLAMP

9 SB5135001 2INyFAH IR HEAD SUPPORT SPRING

10 SB5136001 41050 TH Y IT(4 CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE

11 0A5401006 8|+F~+H424X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

12 SB5137001 NAVTFURRRYN STOPPER MAINTENANCE

13 0A5401006 1[+F R4 4H=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

14 SB5156001 2|/ R—ILT vy 216 LINEAR BUSH 16

15 012500533 2|7+ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

16 SB5113001 3|a—3>26X11 ROLLER SHAFT 6X11

17 026060133 3|lESHHROH 426 WASHER PLAIN S 6

18 012500533 3|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

19 SB7210001 4lO—s~R7vy ROLLER BEARING

20 SB5114001 3|1—3T7 34 vhk ROLLER BRACKET

21 0A5300606 3|+~ =3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

22 SB5115001 3|a—5246X22 ROLLER SHAFT 6X22

23 048050343 10(FATJES RETAINING RING E5

24 SB5116001 1|A@—5/3%R3 SPRING ROLLER R3

25 SB5117001 1|B—3/3RL3 SPRING ROLLER L3

26 SB5118001 1A—5/3% SPRING ROLLER

27 SB5119001 1|[CRFZ AT =wkH= CRDRIVE UNIT ASSY

28 SB5120001 1F¥)yDE—FRILE CARRIAGE MOTOR HOLDER

29 SB5325001 1[CRE—RGTXV= CR MOTOR GTX ASSY

30 SA5884001 (li=Lok nis1aV]V HIGH TEMP LABEL

31 012300433 1|7 FES3X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X4

32 0A5300606 2|+F~_R+H423X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

33 S55479001 2|7 FRILEHFH24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

34 SB5123001 11 T—=)54 PULLEY BASE

35 SB5124001 11 7—=1)29 PULLEY SHAFT

36 SB5125001 11F+v)yoa—3F CARRIAGE ROLLER F

37 070694800 2|RATTU4r69422 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69427

38 048030343 2(FATJES RETAINING RING E3

39 018402033 1|7 F7RJL4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

40 S55479001 2|7 FHRILEHU34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

41 SB5126001 1NILRRILA BELT HOLDER

42 018400833 2|7 FRILH4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

43 SB5158001 1Fv )y ON)LE CARRIAGE BELT

44 SB6428001 NFNTS4ybo2 PCB BRACKET ASSY

GTX pro-263

10




D. &+ 1) v UBf% / Carriage mechanism

GTX pro-263
11



D. ¥+ ') v UB8% / Carriage mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ma NAME OF PARTS RM

45 SB5159001 2| AR—420 SPACER 20

46 002302506 2|+ ~R33x25 SCREW PAN M3X25

47 SA6053001 11252 7FCR-30VO CLAMP:FCR-30VO

48 SB5160001 495> TKFCS-3002 CLAMP:KFCS-3002

49 SB4793001 1lToa—4Fx/\09=2 ENCODER PCB ASSY

50 SB4606001 2[+F~R¥4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

51 SB5161001 11181 Ryk RESIN RIVET

52 S03607001 1[FAREES TV AN SPRING

53 SB2665001 1Toa-4-Rk)YT ENCODER STRIP

54 SB4790001 1Fr )P F N5 CARRIAGE PCB ASSY

55 0A5300606 5|+~ 323X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

56 SB5152001 1|FFCL o TS4 vk FFC SUPPORT BRACKET

57 SB4606001 2[+F~R45H=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

58 SB5153001 2[~NYRFFCHR—bkoF HEAD FFC SUPPORT

59 S00480000 3|a-KRILF#5 CORD HOLDER 5N

60 146202000 1Faar91)v7 CORD HOLDER 6N

61 149547000 3[a-FAvx CORD HOLDER 4N

62 S10243000 4{Fa140>952FNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

63 SB4606001 10|+ ~+H4324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

64 SA6155001 1|9 wTCs-6U CLIP:CS-6U

65 S55479001 3|[7FRILEFH34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

66 SB5154001 1|F+¥")yPPCBAH/N\— CARRIAGE PCB COVER

67 SB5155001 1|FFCR1)—7650 FFC SLEEVE 650
<FIFTFRHA> <Platen too low sensor>

68 SB5986001 1avTFotv2YHPT-T11 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCHES:HP7-T11
<BEEWREA A> <Obstcl sensorr>

69 SB8554001 1avTote2YHPT-T15 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCHES:HP7-T15

70 SC0541001 1o ITSyboaadA SENSOR BRACKET RECEIVE A

71 SC0542001 1Y IS4 ykhroamA SENSOR BRACKET FLOODLIGHT A

72 SC0543001 1TSS ykhHaDAF SENSOR BRACKET FLOODLIGHT AF

73 060300606 8|/ N1 K3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6

74 0A5300606 1[+F R4 45H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

75 SB4606001 2[+F~RH4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

76 SB7608001 2| 754337 CAT6819 FERRITE CORE:ZCAT6819-5230D

77 220681001 41459 )91\ K2.2X85 CABLE TIE

GTX pro-263

12




E. * 57 > X% / Maintenance mechanism

e — — — — — — — — — — — — e e e

GTX pro-264

13



E. A>T 7F > X% / Maintenance mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC0933001 1A T HRFLTIIZIGTXPRO MAINTE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY GTXPRO
2 S43275000 2|3-Fo52TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

3 SB5988001 2|htey bR YFIN—RRDZ CASSET SW HARNESS ASSY

4 SB5194101 1 ATCRU T I MAINTE C-PUMP SENSOR PCB ASSY
5 SB5195101 NAVTWIR T 2B 53 MAINTE W-PUMP SENSOR PCB ASSY
6 SB5196101 NATCOAT Y Y2 MAINTE C-WIPE SENSOR PCB ASSY
7 SB5197101 NAVTWIAT I MAINTE W-WIPE SENSOR PCB ASSY
8 SB5198101 1 ATCO)—F YD MAINTE C-WCLN SENSOR PCB ASSY
9 SB5199101 NAVTWI)—F o33 MAINTE W-WCLN SENSOR PCB ASSY
10 SB5145101 4{RR—HM3-11 SPACER M3-11

11 026030233 4ESHHRIHF3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

12 028030243 4|32 HHR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

13 0A5300606 4|+~ /=23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

14 SB5346101 6| AT INILRE—R MAINTENANCE PULSE MOTOR

15 0A5300606 12|+ Y- 33X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

16 0A5300606 12|+ 44 23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

17 SB5145101 1[RAR—PM3-11 SPACER M3-11

18 028030243 132 Y HR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

19 0A5300606 1|+~ 4323X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

20 SC0156001 2| R TNA TR YFTGTXA PUMP WASTE INK JOINT GTXA

21 SB9937001 6V /AKD3RFau I3 SOLENOID D3 SUPPLY ASSY

22 0A4301206 6|+ RHFHUI3X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
23 SB9937001 4L /ARD3RF I3 SOLENOID D3 SUPPLY ASSY

24 0A4301206 4|+FR4HH23X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
25 SB7425101 NATROTHE MAINTE PUMP ASSY

26 SB5188001 1A TWI)—FF—F/N—FRRX HARNESS MNT WHITE CLEAN MOTOR
27 SB5189001 1A TCO)—FEF—F/N—2R HARNESS MNT COLOR CLEAN MOTOR
28 SB5190001 NAVTWIATE—F/IN—FR HARNESS MNT WHITE WIPE MOTOR
29 SB5191001 AT CIATE—H/N—FRA HARNESS MNT COLOR WIPE MOTOR
30 SB5192001 AV TWR TE—R/N—FR HARNESS MNT WHITE PUMP MOTOR
31 SB5193001 AT CRUTE—FN—FR HARNESS MNT COLOR PUMP MOTOR
32 S00554000 6|t 7R-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS

33 SB5970001 AT HINHIN— MNT PCB COVER

34 SB9395001 NAVTFORF N XY MAINTENANCE PCB O ASSY

35 SB9397001 AT FURFINUH3 MAINTENACE PCB ASSY

36 SB5069001 1O YEE B N—2RR HARNESS HUMIDITY SENSOR

37 LM9291001 1A > Ykt 5 CHS-CSC THM/HUM SENSOR:CHS-CSC-20

38 S43277000 2|3-Fo52TLWS4ANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

39 S43275000 13|3-F95> TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

40 S43276000 4|2-F-35> TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

41 SB8552001 1WA TYL /AR IN—F X2 HARNESS MNT WHITE SOLENOID 2
42 SB5167001 NAVTYL/ARCIN—FR HARNESS MNT COLOR SOLENOID
43 SB9423001 1YL/ AFH/\—GTXA SOLENOID COVER GTXA

44 0A5300606 2|+F~RH4H23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

45 SC0164001 6|/ \fTHFFa1—TL145 WASTE INK TUBE L145

46 008400603 6[+F>X24X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6

47 SB7870001 2|7 A I8—RILERF o= WIPER HOLDER SUPPLY ASSY

48 SC0939001 2|CtYFGTXPRORF ™ CAP SET GTXPRO SUPPLY

49 SC0151001 2|75v TRy AGTXA FLUSHING BOX GTXA

50 SC0158101 1N/ ITHFYFTTGTXA WASTE INK JOINT T GTXA

51 SC1662001 NNATFYFTTGTXAW WASTE INK JOINT T GTXA W

52 SC0157001 2|\ A ITXYXTFGTXA WASTE INK JOINT F GTXA

GTX pro-264

14




E. * 57 > X% / Maintenance mechanism

e — — — — — — — — — — — — e e e

GTX pro-264

15



E. A>T 7F > X% / Maintenance mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
53 SC0162001 2|\ ATHFFa—TL72 WASTE INK TUBE L72

54 SC0163101 2|\ A ZHFFa2—TLI113 WASTE INK TUBE L113

55 SC0161001 2|\ A THFFa1—TL40 WASTE INK TUBE L40

56 SC0256001 1N ZFF2-TGTXA WASTE INK TUBE GTXA

57 SB2582001 1|7/RRILOZ BOTTLE ASSY

58 SB9802001 1\ A THFF)L125X90 LABEL WASTE INK 125X90

59 SB5593101 HNAALILRILSR)L LABEL WASTE INK LEVEL

60 SB9640101 132 9RFaod= TANK SUPPLY ASSY

61 SB5861001 NEPZES S TANK CAP

62 SB5865001 1NFARAYSL T4V DUST MESH FILTER

63 LG2239001 1|PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A
64 S43275000 1|3-FU52 TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

65 SB5875001 1Z1L3—0% FILTER ASSY

66 SB2742001 1|7 4% HFJLLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S

67 S43275000 1|3-KFH9Z> TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

68 SC0160001 2|\ ATHFYXTGTXA WASTE INK JOINT PLUG GTXA
69 SC0159001 1NNAITFYFTYGTXA WASTE INK JOINT Y GTXA

GTX pro-264

16




F1. 4 > % 48 / Ink supply mechanism

GTX pro-352
17



F1. 4 > % #£48 / Ink supply mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB5487001 1(A-rYwoTOs bk hN- CARTRIDGE FRONT COVER
2 SB4606001 4[+F~_+H45=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
3 SB5494101 6|h-kJyRILE CARTRIDGE HOLDER
<h>—R> <For Color>
4 SB6875301 4(H-FJvH=C CARTRIDGE ASSY C
5 SB6632001 1h—kr)vo5R)ILK CARTRIDGE LABEL K
6 SB6633001 1(A—F) v SR)ILM CARTRIDGE LABEL M
7 SB6634001 1|h—kr)yoR)LC CARTRIDGE LABEL C
8 SB6635001 1(A—F)yooR)LY CARTRIDGE LABEL Y
<gR> <For White>
9 SB5495301 2|h-F) o= CARTRIDGE ASSY
10 SB6636001 1HA—R)yooR)LW12 CARTRIDGE LABEL W12
11 SB6637001 1Hh—r)yoSR)LW34 CARTRIDGE LABEL W34
12 SB6639001 2|1 A AN\ IRD NOTE HOW TO SHAKE
13 SB5539001 1A KXV H3 INK SENSOR K PCB ASSY
14 SB5540001 1A HYXRNLH2 INK SENSOR Y PCB ASSY
15 SB5541001 1At Y CEx /N H3 INK SENSOR C PCB ASSY
16 SB5542001 1At HME/INHS INK SENSOR M PCB ASSY
17 SB5543001 1At YWI2EX/0 53 INK SENSOR W12 PCB ASSY
18 SB5544001 1At PW3sE /92 INK SENSOR W34 PCB ASSY
19 A60014001 6 CONNECTOR:1JB-3S-1K300
20 0A5301006 12|+ 4 4323X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
21 085300816 12|/N\1 2 FPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
22 SC1621001 2[=—FILTzILRA NEEDLE FELT A
23 SB5088001 1FaoFayL/ARN—2R HARNESS SUPPLY SOLENOID
24 SB5087001 1Moo tA4FI/N—FRR HARNESS INK CONTROL
25 SB8553001 1P hoE—EWI2/\—R R HARNESS CIRCULATION MOTOR W12
26 SB8548001 122 hVE—EWIAN—FR HARNESS CIRCULATION MOTOR W34
27 SB8557001 1WINLIRRYL /AR IN—F R HARNESS W-BYPASS SOLENOID
28 SC0755001 1WAV TYL /AR IN—H X3 HARNESS MNT WHITE SOLENOID3
GTX pro-352

18




F2. 4 >4 844 / Ink supply mechanism

GTX pro-352



F2. 4 >4 #4858 / Ink supply mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2742001 4|7 A4 H K )LLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S
2 S43276000 2[3-FH5>TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS
3 SC2621001 6|=—FIILRFauH= NEEDLE SUPPLY ASSY
4 0A5301006 12|+F 44 323X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
5 SB5504001 1/ TR-R VALVE BASE
6 S55481001 2|7 FHRILEFH24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
7 SB4606001 1|+F~_H4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
8 SB5505001 4[N\ LT TS5k VALVE BRACKET
9 SC1640001 4INOYL /AR NIV T4RFEa NO VALVE D4 SUPPLY ASSY
10 0A5301206 8|+F_H4H323X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
11 SB9300001 AT INGFRFaHH= SUBPOUCH SUPPLY ASSY
12 SB7209001 AV YA TAE S SPOUT SPRING
13 085300816 4|\ 1 RFPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
14 SB5510001 4(HTIN9FA 050295 SUB POUCH INK DETECTING PLATE
15 002300506 4|+F+~33X5 SCREW PAN M3X5
16 026030233 4{lESHHRIHF3 WASHER PLAINM 3
17 LG2239001 4(PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A
18 SB7106001 2K/ Y=—KILFa—TH= K/Y NEEDLE TUBE ASSY
19 SB7107001 2[c/M=—KJLFa—TH= C/M NEEDLE TUBE ASSY
20-W SC2467001 2|F3aoFaHvFa—TH387 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 87
21-W SB5536001 4899249 T40Y LOCK FITTING
22-W SC2619001 2(T2409 T4 FHRFamH= T FITTING SUPPLY
23-W SC2620001 4(NTayTAV T LIRFamo3 NEEDLE FITTING L SUPPLY ASSY
24-\W12 | SC2468001 1FaHFayFa—T/H=88 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 88
25-W34 | SC2469001 11F3aoF¥arFa—TH389 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 89
26 SC1654001 1Fa—THHIT(429= TUBE SUPPORT PLATE ASSY
27 0A5300806 2|+~ =3X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
28-W13 | SC2465001 2|F3aoFaHvFa—TH382 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 82
29-W24 | SC2466001 2|F3VF a2V F1—T /383 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 83
30 SC1640001 4INOY L /AKIN LT 4RFay NO VALVE D4 SUPPLY ASSY
31 0A5301206 4(+F~_H4533X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
32 S55479001 2|7 FRILEFH34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
33-W12 | SC1880001 2|F3VFaDFa—T Y325 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 25
34-W34 | SC1881001 2|F30FaHFa—TH326 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 26
35 SC1695001 4|CTAIIARFaDIE C FILTER SUPPULY ASSY
36 SB2742001 4745 FJLLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S
37-W1 SC1882001 1N1¥FaoF¥aoFa—T7H9327 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 27
38-W1 SC1910001 1FaDFayFa—T Y355 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 55
39-W2 | SC1883001 11¥F3a0F¥aoFa—TH328 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 28
40-W2 | SC1910001 1FaDFayFa—T Y355 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 55
41-W3 | SC1884001 1NFa0F¥aoFa—TH329 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 29
42-W3 | SC1910001 1FaDFayFa—TH355 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 55
43-W4 | SC1885001 1NF3VF2VF21—THU330 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 30
44-W4 | SC1910001 1FaDFayFa—T Y355 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 55
45 SC1399001 (IVE v s FITTING SUPPORT
46 0A5300606 1|+F~_H533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
47 SC0521001 1|2 hPA—ZPLYS CIRCULATION P BASE PL ASSY
48 SC0519001 (B2 AV =N INK PAN CIRCULATION
49 SC1646101 2[Ry 7 3 k¥ PUMP 3 SUPPLY ASSY
50 0A5300606 4[+F~RH533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
51 SC0520001 1Zzboarhy FELT CIRCULATION
52 SB9400001 (IEPZ7E = Ly Bk Ly E VAN N INK SUPPLY PCB ASSY
53 0A5300606 2|+~ 23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
54 S55479001 47 FRILRFH24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
55-W2 | SC1887001 1N1F3aVFa0Fa—TH332 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 32
-XIIBERT -*indicates color
Colh>—26 Co indicates all colors
wixa£g W indicates all whites
GTX pro-352

20




F2. 4 >4 844 / Ink supply mechanism

GTX pro-352




F2. 4 >4 #4858 / Ink supply mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
56-W12 | SC1863001 1FaoFarFa—TH34 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 4
57 SB7093001 1|[LCTAIILATRF Y= LC FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
58 SB2742001 1|74 HF)LLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S
59-W1 SC1888001 1F3aVFarFa—TH=33 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 33
60-W4 | SC1887001 1N1F3a0Fa0Fa—TH332 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 32
61-W34 | SC1867001 1FaoxarFa—TH39 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 9
62 SB7093001 1|LCOAILARF IS LC FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
63 SB2742001 1745 FJLLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S
64-W3 | SC1889001 1N1FaV¥aVFa—TH334 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 34
65-K SC2462001 1FaDFarFa—T 9356 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 56
66-YM SC2463001 2|F3VFaHFa—T Y357 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 57
67-C SC2464001 1F3aHFayFa—T 9358 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 58
68-Co SC1910001 41F30F 2V Fa1—T Y355 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 55
69 SC0526001 1(/NILT TS5 vRC VALVE BRACKET C
70 SC1642001 2L /AR LT3 RFay NC VALVE D3 SUPPLY ASSY
71 0A4301206 2|+ FRHH23X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
72 SC0527001 1{78ILTHh/—C COVER VALVE C
73 0A5300606 1|+F~_H533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
74-W SC1886001 4lFaoFxaoFa—TH33 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 31
75-W SC1890001 41Fa0F a1 HOF21—TH335 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 35
76 S55482001 1 7FHRILEFH34X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
77 SC0529001 1Z4WE2—T S yk FILTER BRACKET
78 SC0528001 1HRILE TSk HOLDER BRACKET
79 0A5300606 1|+F~_H533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
80 SB0238101 1Fa-THRILFaTA TUBE HOLDER FIX
81 0A5301206 2|+F_H4H=23X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
82 SC0548001 2|74 BRILE — FILTER HOLDER
83 0A5301206 4[+F~_R+H45=3X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
84 158581000 1|a-FRILS#24 CORD HOLDER 24N
85 021400206 112223 vh4 NUT 2 M4
86 026040236 1ESHHRIH*X4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
87-Co SC2466001 4|FaoFaoFa—THU349 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 49
88 SB7093001 4|LCOAILARF DI LC FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
89-KM SC1905001 2|F3 0 FaHFa1—TH350 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 50
90-C SC1906001 11F3V¥aHFa—TH351 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 51
91-Y SC1907001 1FaDFayFa—TH352 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 52
92 SB5380001 4|Fa—7H5527 TUBE CRAMP
93 SB5379001 2[(Fa—795TTL—k TUBE CRAMP PLATE
94 SB5557001 2[Fa—TRKRD TUBE SPONGE
95 085300816 4|\ 1 RFPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
96 SB5381001 1Fa—To—r93527D TUBE SHEET CRAMP D
97 SB4606001 2|+FRH4524X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
98 SB5402001 4|Fa—5yv7 TUBE CRIP
99 062300616 1|F~33X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
100 SB5424001 1NFa—To—k TUBE SHEET
101 SB5425001 1|Fa—THR—+—Fk TUBE SUPPORT SHEET
102 085300816 4|7\ 1 RFPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8
103 SB5375001 1Fa—To—ro52TU TUBE SHEET CRAMP U
104 0A5300606 2|+~ 23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
105 SB5370101 1Fa—To—rr) VY5 4M44 TUBE SHEET ATTACHMENT PLATE
106 SB4606001 4(+F~_H4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
107 SB9712001 1|7V)av+> 3400093 PRESSURE SENSOR 400D PCB ASSY
108 SB9945001 1| 7V)avteo Y Nn—1R2 HARNESS PRESSURE SENSOR 2
-XIIBERYT -*indicates color
Colh>—26 Co indicates all colors
wixa£g W indicates all whites
GTX pro-352

22




H. B4 S E31% / Power supply equipment

23

GTX pro-515




H =it 0O

B81% / Power supply equipment

B An
REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB9391201 175N\ TL—ro3 PLATE POWER ASSY

2 SB5067001 17 >4 >~ SWF150P-36 SW POWER SUPPLY SWF150P-36

3 SB9393101 NToT x93 POWER PCB ASSY

4 SB3275001 2|GFUSE10A GLASS FUSE 10A-50T100H

5 SC1390001 1A TEAFIN—FR HARNESS MAINTE CONTROL

6 SC1392001 1IDCT U N—FR HARNESS DC POWER

7 SB5983001 1|52 X240V-15V TRANSFOMER 240V-15V

8 SB4819001 1HIN—R A YyFH= COVER SWITCH ASSY

9 SB4774001 1[ACA U Lyb/IN—HR A= HARNESS AC INLET ASSY

10 S06696004 2|Y5a%3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

11 SB5594101 1|a—FAh/N— COVER CORD

12 0A5300606 2|+F~_+H4=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

13 SB3039001 2|DCT7E—H DC FAN MOTOR

GTX pro-515

24



£/ JLE81% / Operation panel

=]
<

J.

GTX pro-530

25



J. B1YE/ S~ )LBE4% / Operation panel

REF.NO CODE QTY S NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC0570101 (VA 1% 2 X v PANEL UNIT ASSY

2 SB5332001 1R —k PANEL SHEET

3 A63530001 1|TFT2P2407-V2 LCD:TFT2P2407-V2-E

4 SB5914001 1| 7#—LLCD FORMLCD

5 SB5333001 1{LCD/SR )L —k LCD PANEL SHEET

6 SB4746001 18RIV F D2 PANEL PCB ASSY

7 SC0571001 18RI F3X/1\D=2 PANEL CONTROL PCB ASSY

8 SB4767001 13 ILEAFI/N—F1R HARNESS PANEL CONTROL

9 SB4780001 1|78 JLUSB/N\—H R HARNESS PANEL USB

10 S$52162000 1|37 NF-65 CORE, NF-65

11 SB2400001 1| R YFHWIL SWITCH:HW1L-M410Q4G

12 SB4781001 1TV R RAYFIN—FR HARNESS PRINT SWITCH

13 SB2399001 1|RE-AH2=wh SPEAKER UNIT

14 SB4729101 1N\HhS5—To7onN—21R HARNESS COLOR POWER

15 SC1393001 AV TIIDIN—2RR HARNESS MAINTE COMMUNICATION
16 SB4786001 1|77 1v—2R HARNESS FAN

17 SB4730101 N HRIDACTUT U IN—2R HARNESS WHITE POWER

18 SB5089001 1A O9h—R)yDNn—2R HARNESS INK CARTRIDGE

19 SB4728001 AT oT VU N—2R HARNESS MAIN POWER

20 SB5958001 1N TUT D RAYFIN—FR HARNESS POWER SWITCH

21 SB5984001 1\Fo5oooamn—rR HARNESS POWER SIGNAL

22 SB7570001 1(USBT S FRIA4F HARNESS USB GROUND WIRE

23 SC1639001 A FNURFDHS MAIN PCB SUPPLY ASSY

24 0A5300606 4[+F~R+H45=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
25 0A4400606 2|+F R 24X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
26 062300616 1|7-~33X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

27 008400607 2[++5X04X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6

GTX pro-530

26




K. /2 B {% / Accessories

< JtXm / For USA and Canada>

27

GTX pro-910




K. & & B81% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
<dbKmE> <For USA and Canada>
1+ SA6452101 1(AC3-FUL/CSA AC CODE UL/CSA
<BX JH [=]> <For Europe only>
1+ SA9222001 1|ACa-KEUR AC CODE EUR
<EM[E> <For Australia and New Zealand>
1+ SA8838001 1|ACa-FAU AC CODE AU
<A AX[E> <For Japan only>
1+ SB0001001 1(|AC3-FUL/CSA/PSE AC CODE UL/CSA/PSE
2 SA9223001 1[ACAHhL TS5 AC PLUG ADAPTER
<dE[F[> <For China only>
1+ SB7017001 1(ACO—FFv A+ AC CODE CHINA
3 S43275000 1(3-FH5>TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS
4 SB3229101 1(4")—XEM-30L GREASE EM-30L
5 SB1653201 1171)-ZAZR)L18X140 GREASE LABEL 18X140
6 SB6925001 11eooavhy”r CLEANING CUP
7 SB5917001 1|FryoaT(ELHS CARRIAGE FIX PIN ASSY
8 117466100 11E>EYEk PINCETTE
9 SC1681001 1[~P<T1.8X23 SCREW-DRIVER 1.8X23
GTX pro-910

28




Co. iHfEf &7+ 7> 3 > & / Consumables & Option parts

1+,2%3%4%5,9,28

— — — — — — — —

quantity 50

29

GTX pro-Co




Co.HERE A T 3 V& & | Consumables & Option parts

REF.NO CODE QTY S NAME OF PARTS RM
<350mi> <350ml>
1+ GCX-4K35-1 1 TS9IA4 9180 F BLACK INK POUCH
2+ GCX-4M35-1 1NRELRLDINIF MAGENTA INK POUCH
3+ GCX-4C35-1 o742 DI180F CYAN INK POUCH
4+ GCX-4Y35-1 1NAZA—A2T/8DF YELLOW INK POUCH
<500mli> <500mI>
1+ GCX-4K50-1 1TS9IA49180F BLACK INK POUCH
2+ GCX-4M50-1 1NRELRLDIN0F MAGENTA INK POUCH
3+ GCX-4C50-1 W7o ADDI80F CYAN INK POUCH
4+ GCX-4Y50-1 1NAZA—A2 /8D F YELLOW INK POUCH
5 GCX-4W50 118429 /39F @E#) WHITE INK POUCH (2 pcs)
<700ml> <700ml>
1+ GCX-4K70-1 N IS4 DINIF BLACK INK POUCH
2+ GCX-4M70-1 1NRERALDINDF MAGENTA INK POUCH
3+ GCX-4C70-1 oToA0DI8OF CYAN INK POUCH
4+ GCX-4Y70-1 14 O—A429/89F YELLOW INK POUCH
5 GCX-4W70 11812 9/87F (2{@48) WHITE INK POUCH (2 pcs)
6 GCX-4E02 1|55 % (1.9ke) CLEANING SOLUTION (1.9kg)
7 GCX-4P05 1|BTALEEH (5ke) PRETREATMENT (5 kg)
8 GCX-4P20 1|RITALEEH (20kg) PRETREATMENT (20 kg)
9 GCX-4S70 1[3TEHI/ 9 F (700cc) MAINTENANCE SOLUTION POUCH (700 cc)
10 SC0934001 1[ZIL AV THFYRGTXPRO FULL MAINTENANCE KIT GTXPRO
11 SB6673001 143 —=91)—+— (2fE#8) WIPER CLEANER (2 pcs)
12 SC0935001 1[F7+—LtyGTXPRO(2{EAH) FLASHING FOAM SET GTXPRO(2 pcs)
13 SB7007001 1\Z7o 2400 3—1 vk 2{E4R) FAN FILTER SET (2 pcs)
14 SB7008001 19— RAFT49UR 50 CLEAN STICKR 50
15 SC0032001 1ND)—2RT499T 50 CLEAN STICK T 50
16 SB6992001 1|A—N\—B A XTS5TX OVER SIZE PLATEN X
(16"x21” / 406 x 533mm)
17 SB7242001 17572 —k6X21 PLATEN SHEET 16X21
18 SB6994001 15-CT5TX LARGE PLATEN X
(16"x18” / 406 x 457mm)
19 SB6995001 17572 —k6X18 PLATEN SHEET 16X18
20 SB6996001 1N 7HILNTSTUX ADULT PLATEN X
(14"x16” / 356 x 406mm)
21 SB6667001 11FT57o0—k PLATEN SHEET
22 SB6998001 12—RTS5FTUX YOUTH PLATEN X
(10"x12” / 254 x 305mm)
23 SB6999001 17572 —k0X12 PLATEN SHEET 10X12
24 SB7001001 1[RE—T5T7X BABY PLATEN X
(7"x8” / 178 x 203mm)
25 SB7002001 175722 —k7X8 PLATEN SHEET 7X8
26 SB1290301 1|=x3)o-3 PRETREATMENT ROLLER
27 SB2582001 1[ARrILDZ BOTTLE ASSY
28 SB5696001 1|FvvEL T INDF CAPPING POUCH
<HhZ5—R> <For Color>
29+ SC0764001 1|7RF1IANYEIIGTX PRINT HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTX
<BR> <For White>
29+ SB8571001 1|ARFaIAYRFGTXPRO W P-HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTXPRO W
30 SB3229101 1(4")—XEM-30L GREASE EM-30L
31 SB6925001 11eroaohy” CLEANING CUP
32 117466100 1[E>t Yk PINCETTE
GTX pro-Co

30




Wa

1. 245 X)L / Warning labels

Z4£5 )L/ Warning labels

fn4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

= =
Ax®E

TH-BOUTIUEENHD,

AVIBEDREBERERIE,

REXRTTIERMENHD,

A YIBREDBREBNEPEMCHIEBNLICTITE,

Ax®E
S HIS M2t WIS

FATHES | R AR
EREBERARRE CRBRPAER L.

A CAUTION

Do not drink the liquids under any circumstances,
as they can cause vomiting and diarrhea

Take care not to let the liquids come into contact
with your eyes or onto your skin,

otherwise inflammation can result.

A ACHTUNG

Bitte trinken Sie nicht die Flissigkeiten,

da die Gefahr von Erbrechen und

Durchfall bestent. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt
der Flussigkeit und Haut,

sonst kon

/erden.
A ATTENTION
Ne pas avaler les liquides d'aucune maniére,
car ceci pourrait entrainer s etdiarrhée.
Veuillez  ne pas laisser ces liquides étre en contact
avec les yeux ou la peau,
car ceci pourrait entrainer une inflammation.

A ATENCION

No tome los liquidos en cualquier caso,
como pueden causar vomitar y diarrea.

Tome el cuidado para no permitir que los liquidos
toguen los ojos ni en la piel,

de otro modo inflamacion puede resultar.

A ATTENZIONE

Non bere per nessun motivo i liquidi poiché
:sono causare vomito e diarrea.

pos: a iarr
Exvitare il contatto di questiliquidi con gli occhi e con
la pelle poiché potrebbero creare infiammazioni

I ~NI)L4A > 77230X80
LABEL INK 230X80

230 X 80

SB6497-101

A WARNUNG

Teile in Bewegung.
Halten Sie Finger und andere
Kérperteile auf Abstand.

-
=)

A

A AVERTISSEMENT

DR,
FPAEEIFRNIE,

Pieces mobiles dangereuses.
Eloignez les doigts et autres
parties du corps.

E & A ADVERTENCIA
BESE AR fER - Partes peligrosas en movimiento.
FNSRAERER. Por favor, mantengase alejado.

A WARNING

A AVVERTENZA

Hazardous moving parts.

Keep fingers and other body

parts away.

Attenzione parti in movimento.
Tenere le dita e altre parti del
corpo lontane.

IRNNLVDATY
LABEL ROTATION

90 X 109

SC0043-001

T

——

R E L4 / Except for China

SNV AH
LABEL INJURY

L=25

SC0265-001

T

~—L—

I [E L4 / Except for China

SNV AH
LABEL INJURY

L=50

SC0265-002

31

GTX pro-Wa1




Wa

o= =
- =08

< N )L [ Warning labels

2
=

Z N )L [ Warning labels

fn4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

/A

L

fAE A / China only

SNV AH
LABEL INJURY

L=25

SC0041-001

/9

L —

fAE A / China only

— >

SNV AH
LABEL INJURY

L=50

SC0041-002

A CAUTION

Moving platen, T-shirt tray and covers can cause bodily injury. Keep hands off platen while printing.

A ACHTUNG

Druckplatte, T-Shirt-Ablage un
Halten Sie die Hander von der Auﬂage aan des | Drugkvorganges fom

A ATTENTION

Déplacement du plateau, chargeur T-shirt et couvercle peut blesser le corps.
Garder les mains éloignées lors de limpression.

A ATENCION

Moviendo la placa, la bandeja de camiseta y las cubiertas pueden causar una herida personal.
Retire las manos de la placa durante la impresion

A ATTENZIONE

Tavoletta mobile, il ripiano per la T-shirt ed il carter potrebbero causare infortuni.
Tenere le mani lontane dalla tavoletta durante la stampa.

AxE
TSFIRTY Y PUAEEN - LOMICFEREH, IH%ET S, ERIPET 57 NoFERT L.
AE®E

FRIEEAR. Th

(82 S (5. TENRiF

SNVTSTUFaoA
LABEL PLATEN INJURY

92 X 182

SB2957-301

A DANGER

Hazardous voltage will
cause inury. Tum off i Bt schalten sie den hauptschalter|des blessures Eteind
[switch and wait 5minutes | aus und warten sie 5 minu
[before opening this cover. | bevor sie diese abdeckung afinen. [minutes avanid ouvrir Is capot. | minutos antos do abr osta cabierta

BREBSCINT, AINETH ENBS,
BEEND, 55> THBR/—ETTCE, EONTH 5 A, BARRE.
A GEFAHR A DANGER A PELIGRO

Hochspannung veretzungegetatil LUn voltage non adaple provoque] Un voltao inadecuada pueds
provocar las heridas. Apagar el

MESEERS, RSB,

interruptour ot atendre 5 interruptor principal y esperar 5

>pPS<

—_

INIVAUT6HTY

LABEL ELECTRICAL
SHOCK 36X150

36 X 150

SB8096-101

A ATENCION
No se suba encima de [a impresora.
A CAUTION A ATTENZIONE

Do not climb onto the printer.
A ACHTUNG

Niemals auf den Drucker steigen.

Non salire sulla stampante.
AEE
FEDLCREBUTE,

A ATTENTION

Ne montez pas sur limprimante.

AFE
B L.

NIty F275X170

LABEL SETTING
275X170

275 X170

SB6498-101

GTX pro-Wa2

32



Wa

Z4£5 AL/ Warning labels

3.
Z4£5 )L/ Warning labels

fn4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

A\

ADA IR
HIGH TEMP LABEL

20 X 10

SA5884-001

AR

TR BT DOEENH D, T VI REDBREBERERNE,
RAEERITAREND D, 1 VI BEDRKENBEPRBICHABNLSICTIIE,
FHOFOBNMRVNECDICELIE,

AFE

BB SRS IRt . 152X ARBERIAE. FAIESIRRE.
FEMBERAXARR CVREIRPR AR EEREE LB AR .

A CAUTION

Do not drink the liquids under any circumstances, as they can cause
vomiting and diarrhea. Take care not to let the liquids come into contact
with your eyes or onto your skin, otherwise inflammation can result.
Keep the liquids out of the reach of children.

A ACHTUNG

Bitte trinken Sie nicht die Flussigkeiten, da die Gefahr von Erbrechen und
Durchfall besteht. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt der Flussigkeiten mit Augen
und Haut, sonst kénnen diese gereizt werden. Halten Sie die Flussigkeiten
von Kindern fern.

A ATTENTION

Ne pas avaler les liquides d'aucune maniére, car ceci pourrait entrainer
vomissements et diarrhée. Veuillez a ne pas laisser ces liquides étre en
contact avec les yeux ou la peau, car ceci pourrait entrainer une
inflammation. Maintenez les liquides hors de portée des enfants.

A ATENCION

No tome los liquidos en cualquier caso, como pueden causar vomitar y
diarrea. Tome el cuidado para no permitir que los liquidos toquen los ojos
ni en la piel, de otro modo inflamacién puede resultar. Mantenga los
liquidos fuera del alcance de nifios.

A ATTENZIONE

Non bere per nessun motivo i liquidi poiché possono causare vomito e
diarrea. Evitare il contatto di questi liquidi con gli occhi e con la pelle poiché
potrebbero creare infiammazioni. Conservare i liquidi lontano dalla portata
dei bambini.

W EOESICR>TRELTIEE L. B ERBYMERER.
M Deposite in compliance with your local regulations.
B Gebrauchte es geméaB ortlichen Richtlinien entsorgen.
M Jetez conformément a la reglementation locale en vigueur.
M Deseche siguiendo la normativa local.
L B Smaltire in conformita alle normative locali.

N ZHFZNIV
125X90

LABEL WASTE INK
125X90

125 X 90

SB9802-001

brother AEE AZE® A CAUTION

U= ey Ezg;‘gﬁ@g Wear protective glasses and gloves.
e Ao rmmi . | munmasamn k. | Swallowing grease can cause diarrhoea and vomiting.
GREASE | m~muze. FRA. Do not swallow.

BASEORACoCE. | MR ARGERSEE L, | Lubricating grease may cause Inflammation to eye and skin.

J1)-XZ5R)L18X140
GREASE LABEL 18X140

18 X 140

SB1653-201

33

GTX pro-Wa3



# 35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
002300506|F2 -15 20| J0A4400606(J -25 26] | S00480000|C -35 8]1SB2582001|Co - 27 30
002302506(D -46 12]10A4404006(B -54 4 D -59 12]1SB2615001|C - 40 8
008400603|E  -46 14| |0A5300606|D -7 10| S00554000|E  -32 14]]SB2665001|D - 53 12
008400606(C -54 8 D -21 10}1S03607001(D  -52 12]1SB2720101|A -2 2
008400607|B -3 4 D -32 10} ] S06696004|H - 10 24]1|SB2742001|E  -66 16

B -5 4 D -55 12]1S10243000{C -46 8 F2 -1 20
B -7 4 D -74 12 D -62 12 F2 -36 20
B -10 4 E -13 14]1S43275000(E -2 14 F2 -58 22
B -13 4 E -15 14 E -39 14 F2 -63 22
B -20 4 E -16 14 E -64 16]1SB2957301|B - 75 6
B -51 4 E -19 14 E -67 16 Wa2 32
CcC -580 8 E -44 14 K -3 28| 1SB3039001|H -13 24
J -27 26 F2 -46 20] | S43276000|E  -40 14]]SB3080001|C -48 8
008400807(B  -67 6 F2 -50 20 F2 -2 20| 1SB3229101|[K -4 28
012060636|C -10 8 F2 -53 20] | S43277000|E -38 14 Co -30 30
012300433|D -31 10 F2 -73 22|1S52162000(J -10 26| 1SB3275001|H -4 24
012500533|D -2 10 F2 -79 22]|S55479001|B  -23 4]1SB4606001(B -2 4
D -15 10 F2 -104 22 B -26 4 B -9 4
D -18 10 H -12 24 D -33 10 B -12 4
012500536(C -13 8 J -24 26 D -40 10 B -15 4
018400536|C -21 8] |0A5300806|F2 -27 20 D -65 12 B -17 4
018400833|D -42 10] JOA5301006(F1 -20 18 F2 -32 20 B -19 4
018400836|C -15 8 F2 -4 20 F2 -54 20 B -24 4
C -34 8] |0A5301206|F2 -10 20| 1S55481001(B -39 4 B -27 4
c -4 8 F2 -31 20 C -6 8 B -41 4
018402033[D -39 10 F2 -81 22 C -26 8 B -43 4
018402036|C -7 8 F2 -83 22 CcC -28 8 B -56 4
c -3 8] |0A5400806|C -36 8 Cc -30 8 B -65 6
018402536|B -44 4 C -43 8 cC -38 8 C -52 8
021100206(A -1 2 C -47 8 F2 -6 20 D -50 12
021300206|B  -48 4]|0A5401006(D -4 10] | S55482001|F2 -76 22 D -57 12
021400206(F2 -85 22 D -1 10} |SA5622001|C  -53 8 D -63 12
026030233|B  -49 4 D -13 10| |SA5884001|D -30 10 D -75 12
E -11 14]1117466100|K -8 28 Wa3 33 F1. -2 18
F2 -16 20 Co -32 30]|SA6053001(D  -47 12 F2 -7 20
026030236(B -35 4]|146202000|/D -60 12]|SA6155001|D - 64 12 F2 -97 22
026040236|C -22 8]1149547000|D -61 12| |SAG452101|K -1+ 28 F2 -106 22
F2 -86 22|1158581000(F2 -84 22]|SA8838001|K -1+ 28| 1SB4728001(J -19 26
026060133|D -17 10} ]220681001|D -77 12| |SA9220001|B - 78+ 6]1SB4729101|J - 14 26
028030243(B  -50 4] |A60014001|1F1 -19 18] |SA9222001(K -1+ 28| 1sB4730101fJ  -17 26
E -12 14| |A63530001|J -3 26] |SA9223001|K -2 28] |SB4746001|J -6 26
E -18 14]1GCX-4C35-1|Co -3+ 301 |SB0001001[(K -1+ 28|1SB4767001(J -8 26
047603642|C -16 8] |GCX-4C50-1|Co -3+ 30]|SB0238101(F2 -80 22]|SB4774001|H -9 24
048030343|D -38 10} |GCX-4C70-1|Co -3+ 301 |SB1290301|{Co - 26 30| |SB4780001(J -9 26
048050343|D -23 10} | GCX-4E02|Co -6 30]ISB1653201|K -5 28]|SB4781001(J -12 26
048060346|C -5 8] |GCX-4K35-1|Co -1+ 30 Wa3 33| 1SB4786001(J  -16 26
060300606|D -73 12| |GCX-4K50-1|Co - 1+ 30]1SB2186201|C -1 8]1SB4790001|D -54 12
062300616(F2 -99 22]|GCX-4K70-1|Co -1+ 301|SB2193001|C -2 8]1SB4793001|D  -49 12
J -26 26] |GCX-4M35-1Co - 2+ 30]1SB2194001|C -3 8]1SB4819001|H -8 24
070688850|C -4 8] |GCX-4M50-1Co - 2+ 301|SB2198101|C -8 8]1SB5067001|H -2 24
070694800|/D -37 10} |GCX-4M70-1Co - 2+ 30]1SB2203001(C  -49 8]1SB5068001|C  -45 8
085300816(B  -30 41| GCX-4P05|Co -7 301 |SB2205001|C -9 8] |SB5069001|E - 36 14
B -33 4] GCX-4P20(Co -8 30]ISB2206001(C - 11 8]1SB5087001|F1 -24 18
B -60 6]] GCX-4S70|Co -9 30]|SB2208001|C -14 8]1SB5088001|F1 -23 18
F1 -21 18] | GCX-4W50|Co -5 30]1SB2212001(C  -27 8]1SB5089001|J -18 26
F2 -13 20| |GCX-4W70[Co -5 30]|SB2213001|C  -29 8]1SB5106001|C -39 8
F2 -95 22]|GCX-4Y35-1|Co -4+ 30]1SB2214001(C  -37 8]1SB5107001|C  -12 8
F2 -102 22| |GCX-4Y50-1|Co -4+ 301 |SB2215001|C  -42 8]1SB5109001|D -1 10
085301016|B -34 4] |GCX-4Y70-1(Co -4+ 30]1SB2243101(B - 78+ 6]1SB5112001|D -3 10
B -37 4]1|LG2239001|C -44 8]1SB2399001(J  -13 26|1SB5113001|D -16 10
0A4301206|E -22 14 E -63 16| |SB2400001|J - 11 26]|SB5114001|D -20 10
E -24 14 F2 -17 20| )sB2502001|C - 51 8]1SB5115001|D  -22 10
F2 -71 22]|LM9291001|E - 37 14]|SB2582001|E - 57 16]|SB5116001|D -24 10




# 35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
SB5117001|D -25 10} |SB5487001|F1 -1 18] |SB6992001|Co - 16 30]|SC0163101(E - 54 16
SB5118001|D - 26 10]1SB5494101(F1 -3 18]1SB6994001(Co - 18 301 |SC0164001|E  -45 14
SB5119001|D -27 10} | SB5495301|F1 -9 18] |SB6995001|Co - 19 30]1SC0179001(B - 46 4
SB5120001|D  -28 10]1SB5504001(F2 -5 20| 15B6996001|Co - 20 301|SC0181001(B - 47 4
SB5123001|D -34 10} | SB5505001|F2 -8 201 |SB6998001|Co -22 30]|SC0256001(E - 56 16
SB5124001|D -35 10]1SB5510001(F2 - 14 20| 1SB6999001|Co - 23 301 |SC0265001|B - 63+ 6
SB5125001|D -36 10} |SB5536001|F2 - 21 20]|SB7001001|Co - 24 30 Wa1 31
SB5126001|D - 41 10} 1SB5539001(F1 - 13 18]1SB7002001(Co - 25 301 |SC0265002|B - 77+ 6
SB5133001|D -6 10} |SB5540001|F1 -14 18||SB7007001|B  -58 6 Wa1 31
SB5134001D -8 10]1SB5541001(F1 -15 18 Co -13 30]1|SC0471001(B  -40 4
SB5135001|D -9 10} |SB5542001|F1 -16 18] |SB7008001|Co - 14 30]1SC0472001(B - 45+ 4
SB5136001|D  -10 10} 1SB5543001(F1 - 17 18]1SB7017001(K -1+ 28| 1SC0473001(B  -59 6
SB5137001|D -12 10} |SB5544001|F1 -18 18| |SB7093001|F2 -57 22]|SC0519001|F2 -48 20
SB5145101|E  -10 14]1SB5557001(F2 -94 22 F2 -62 22| 1SC0520001(F2 - 51 20

E -17 14| |SB5583001|B -4 4 F2 -88 22]|SC0521001|F2 -47 20
SB5152001|D - 56 12]1SB5584001(B -6 41|SB7106001|F2 -18 20| 1SC0526001(F2 -69 22
SB5153001|D -58 12| |SB5585001|B -8 4]11SB7107001(F2 -19 201 |SC0527001|F2 -72 22
SB5154001|D - 66 12]1SB5587001(B - 14 41|SB7209001|F2 -12 20| |1SC0528001(F2 -78 22
SB5155001|D -67 12| |SB5593101|[E - 59 16| |SB7210001|D -19 10} |SC0529001|F2 -77 22
SB5156001|D -14 10]1SB5594101({H - 11 24|1SB7242001|Co - 17 301 |SC0541001|D -70 12
SB5158001|D  -43 10 |SB5614001|C -33 8]1SB7425101|E -25 141 |SC0542001|D -71 12
SB5159001|D  -45 12]1SB5696001|Co - 28 30| ISB7570001(J  -22 26|1SC0543001D -72 12
SB5160001|D  -48 12| |SB5861001|E - 61 16| |SB7608001|D -76 12| |SC0546001|B -1 4
SB5161001|D - 51 12]1SB5863001|B - 69 6]|SB7870001|E  -47 14]1SC0547001(B - 18 4
SB5167001|E  -42 14| |SB5865001|[E - 62 16| |SB8096101|B - 68 6] 1SC0548001(F2 - 82 22
SB5188001|E - 26 14]1SB5875001|E - 65 16 Wa2 32]|Scos570101J -1 26
SB5189001|E - 27 14| |SB5914001|J -4 26]|SB8376201|B  -28 4]1sCco571001{J -7 26
SB5190001|E  -28 14]1SB5917001(K -7 28| 1SB8548001|F1 - 26 18]1SC0601001(B - 16 4
SB5191001|E  -29 14]1|SB5958001|J  -20 26] |SB8552001(E - 41 141 |SC0755001|F1 -28 18
SB5192001(E  -30 14]1SB5970001(E - 33 14]1SB8553001(F1 -25 18]1SC0764001|Co - 29+ 30
SB5193001|E - 31 14]|SB5983001|H -7 24]1|SB8554001|D -69 12| |SC0800101|B - 66 6
SB5194101|E -4 14]1SB5984001{J - 21 26| 1SB8557001|F1 - 27 18] 1SC0933001(E -1 14
SB5195101|E -5 14]1|SB5986001|D -68 12| |SB8571001|Co - 29+ 30]1SC0934001(Co - 10 30
SB5196101|E -6 14]1SB5988001(E -3 14]1SB9045001(C - 23 8] 1SC0935001(Co -12 30
SB5197101|E -7 14| |SB6226001|B - 21 4]11SB9300001(F2 - 11 20] |SC0939001|E  -48 14
SB5198101|E -8 14]1SB6428001|D - 44 10]1SB9391201|H -1 24|1SC1390001(H -5 24
SB5199101|E -9 14]|SB6481001|C - 25 8]1SB9393101|H -3 24]11SC1392001|H -6 24
SB5325001|D  -29 10]1SB6482001|C - 17 8]|SB9395001|E - 34 14]1SC1393001{J  -15 26
SB5332001(J -2 26]|SB6483001|C  -18 8] 1SB9397001|E  -35 141 |SC1399001|F2 -45 20
SB5333001(J -5 26| 1SB6484001|C -19 8]|SB9400001|F2 -52 20| sC1407001B - 11 4
SB5345001|C  -32 8||SB6485001|C -24 8] 1SB9423001|E  -43 141]SC1612001|B  -76 6
SB5346101|E  -14 14]1SB6487001|C  -20 8]1SB9640101|E  -60 16]1SC1621001(F1 -22 18
SB5350101|B  -22 4]11SB6497101(B  -70 6] 1SB9712001|F2 -107 22]|SC1639001|J -23 26
SB5351101|B  -25 4 Wa1 31| |SB9802001|E - 58 16]1SC1640001(F2 -9 20
SB5354101|B  -29 4]11SB6498101(B - 71 6 Wa3 33 F2 -30 20
SB5355001|B - 32 4 Wa2 32| |SB9937001|E - 21 14]1SC1642001(F2 -70 22
SB5356001|B  -36 4]11SB6617001(B - 61 6 E -23 141 |SC1646101|F2 -49 20
SB5358001|B  -42 41|SB6630001|B  -72 6]1SB9945001|F2 - 108 22|1SC1654001|F2 -26 20
SB5360001(B  -52 4]11SB6631001(B - 73 6]1SC0032001|Co - 15 30]|SC1662001(E - 51 14
SB5361001|B - 53 41|SB6632001|F1 -5 18]1SC0041001(B - 63+ 6]1SC1681001|K -9 28
SB5362001|B  -55 4]1SB6633001|F1 -6 18 Wa2 32]1SC1689001(B  -79 6
SB5363001|B - 57 4]1|SB6634001|F1 -7 18]1SC0041002(B  -77+ 6] |SC1695001|F2 -35 20
SB5366001(B - 31 41 |SB6635001|F1 -8 18 Wa2 32|1SC1701001|B  -45+ 4
SB5367001|B  -38 4]1SB6636001(F1 - 10 18] |SC0043001|B  -62 6] 1SC1863001|F2 -56 22
SB5370101(F2 -105 22| 1SB6637001(F1 - 11 18 Wa1 311|SC1867001|F2 - 61 22
SB5375001|F2 -103 22]|SB6638101|B  -74 6] ISCO0151001|E - 49 141 |SC1880001|F2 -33 20
SB5379001(F2 -93 22| 1SB6639001(F1  -12 18] 1SC0156001(E - 20 14]1SC1881001(F2 -34 20
SB5380001|F2 -92 22]|SB6667001|C  -55 8]1SC0157001|E  -52 141 |SC1882001|F2 -37 20
SB5381001(F2 -96 22 Co -21 30| ISC0158101|E - 50 14]1SC1883001(F2 -39 20
SB5402001|F2 -98 22]|SB6673001|Co - 11 30]|SC0159001|E  -69 16| |SC1884001|F2 -41 20
SB5424001(F2 -100 22|1SB6875301(F1 -4 18] 1SC0160001|E - 68 16]1SC1885001(F2 -43 20
SB5425001|F2 -101 22]|SB6925001|K -6 28] |SC0161001|E - 55 16| |SC1886001|F2 -74 22
SB5474001D -5 10 Co -31 30| ISC0162001|E - 53 16]1SC1887001|F2 -55 20

35




# 35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
SC1887001(F2 -60 22
SC1888001|F2 -59 22
SC1889001(F2 -64 22
SC1890001|F2 -75 22
SC1905001(F2 -89 22
SC1906001(F2 -90 22
SC1907001(F2 -91 22
SC1910001|F2 -38 20

F2 -40 20

F2 -42 20

F2 -44 20

F2 -68 22
SC2462001(F2 -65 22
SC2463001|F2 -66 22
SC2464001(F2 -67 22
SC2465001|F2 -28 20
SC2466001(F2 -29 20

F2 -87 22
SC2467001(F2 -20 20
SC2468001|F2 -24 20
SC2469001(F2 -25 20
SC2533001|B -64 6
SC2619001|F2 -22 20
SC2620001|F2 -23 20
SC2621001(F2 -3 20

36




a_n

N—JTvH
PARTS BOOK

F9=LEBIEM http://www.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 M amEFHEATILMEIL 1 Fith 5 TEL:0566-25-5031

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan.

©2020 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

GTX-423
10051458F J/E
2020.08.Z (2)



	表紙 
	パーツブックご利用に際して
	A. フレーム関係
	B. カバー関係
	C. プラテン関係 
	D. キャリッジ関係
	E. メンテナンス関係
	F1. インク供給
	F2. インク供給
	H. 電装品関係
	J. 操作パネル関係
	K. 付属品関係
	Co. 消耗品とオプション部品
	Wa1. 警告ラベル
	Wa2. 警告ラベル
	Wa3. 警告ラベル
	索引
	裏表紙



